
CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES
As of January 1, 2006

MESA COUNTY

School Districts

Delta County/Maher

Debeque 49JT

Platte Valley

Mesa County

District Number
and Name

873

1981

1990

2000

 $100,000 

 $13,167,880 

 $48,626,560 

 $1,196,059,680 

Assessed Valuation

 23.031 

 11.887 

 16.467 

 24.214 

General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 6.500 

 4.457 

 7.000 

 7.900 

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.085 

 0.000 

 6.164 

Overrides
Transportation

 Levy              Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

ADA Asbestos /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

 0.141 

 0.004 

 0.122 

 0.126 

 29.672 

 16.433 

 23.589 

 38.404 

Total

 Levy               Revenue

 $2,303 

 $156,527 

 $800,734 

 $28,961,389 

 $2,967

 $216,388

 $1,147,052

 $45,933,476

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $14 

 $53 

 $5,932 

 $150,704 

 $0 

 $1,119 

 $0 

 $7,372,512 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $650 

 $58,689 

 $340,386 

 $9,448,871 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

County Purposes

General

Public Welfare

Bond Redemption & Interest

Tv Translator

Road And Bridge

Contingent Fund

Developmental Disabled

 $1,257,954,120 

 $1,257,954,120 

 $1,257,954,120 

 $1,257,954,120 

 $1,257,954,120 

 $1,257,954,120 

 $1,257,954,120 

 14.934 

 2.045 

 1.250 

 0.063 

 0.443 

 0.075 

 0.225 

 $18,786,287 

 $2,572,516 

 $1,572,443 

 $79,251 

 $557,274 

 $94,347 

 $283,040 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.072 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $90,573

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 15.006 

 2.045 

 1.250 

 0.063 

 0.443 

 0.075 

 0.225 

 $18,876,860

 $2,572,516

 $1,572,443

 $79,251

 $557,274

 $94,347

 $283,040

^

^

^

^

~

~

~

~

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

Total  $1,257,954,120 XXX

XXX

 $29,920,952 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $9,848,597 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $7,373,631 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $156,703 

XXX  $47,299,883 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



County Purposes

 $1,257,954,120  19.035 

 0.000 

 $23,945,157 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 0.000

 0.000 

 0.072 

 $0

 $90,573

 19.107  $24,035,729

Cities and Towns

14230,
14231

Collbran

De Beque

Fruita

Grand Junction

Palisade

 $2,217,760 

 $2,459,560 

 $60,315,070 

 $652,386,590 

 $14,337,860 

 11.800 

 9.018 

 10.146 

 8.000 

 17.500 

 $26,170 

 $22,180 

 $611,957 

 $5,219,093 

 $250,913 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

<0.708>

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

<$461,890>

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 1.260 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $75,997 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 11.800 

 9.018 

 11.406 

 7.292 

 17.500 

 $26,170 

 $22,180 

 $687,954 

 $4,757,203 

 $250,913 

Metropolitan Districts

Local Improvement and Service Districts

Grand River Mosquito
Control District

Panorama Improvement
District A

Panorama Improvement
District B

Powderhorn Metropolitan
District No. 1

 $393,189,680 

 $5,936,830 

 $3,778,210 

 $15,030 

 1.820 

 12.041 

 0.452 

 0.000 

 $715,605 

 $71,485 

 $1,708 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

^

~

^

^

^

^

^

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 1.820 

 12.041 

 0.452 

 0.000 

 $715,605 

 $71,485 

 $1,708 

 $0 

Total

(14230) (14231)See Footnote No. 237 See Footnote No. 239

Total  $731,716,840 XXX

XXX

 $6,130,312 

<$461,890>

XXX

XXX

 $75,997 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

XXX  $5,744,419 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES
As of January 1, 2006

MESA COUNTY

Metropolitan Districts

Fire Protection Districts

Powderhorn Metropolitan
District No. 2

Ridges Metro

Central Orchard Mesa F.P.D.

Clifton Fire Protection District

East Orchard Mesa F.P.D.

Gateway-Unaweep Fire
Protection District

Grand Junction Rural FPD-
Redlands Subdis

Grand Junction Rural Fire
Prot

Lands End Fire Protection
District

Lower Valley Fire Protection
District

Palisade Rural Fire
Protection District

Plateau Valley Fire
Protection District

 $3,062,490 

 $22,909,920 

 $11,088,740 

 $131,350,990 

 $5,056,970 

 $3,716,080 

 $76,632,390 

 $186,158,890 

 $10,847,030 

 $117,905,450 

 $32,850,070 

 $44,704,340 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 4.035 

 4.600 

 2.781 

 5.000 

 4.904 

 7.003 

 5.000 

 4.602 

 2.742 

 4.669 

 $0 

 $0 

 $44,743 

 $604,215 

 $14,063 

 $18,580 

 $375,805 

 $1,303,671 

 $54,235 

 $542,601 

 $90,075 

 $208,725 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

<0.738>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

<$32,992>

 0.000 

 5.900 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $135,169 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

1992 21

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

 52.590 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $161,056 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 1.251 

 0.500 

 0.500 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.028 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $147,500 

 $16,425 

 $22,352 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $3,301 

 $0 

 $0 

 52.590 

 5.900 

 4.035 

 4.600 

 2.781 

 5.000 

 4.904 

 7.003 

 5.000 

 5.881 

 3.242 

 4.431 

 $161,056 

 $135,169 

 $44,743 

 $604,215 

 $14,063 

 $18,580 

 $375,805 

 $1,303,671 

 $54,235 

 $693,402 

 $106,500 

 $198,085 

Total  $428,892,160 XXX

XXX

 $788,798 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $135,169 

 $161,056 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

XXX  $1,085,023 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



Fire Protection Districts

Health Service Districts (Hospital)

Sanitation Districts

Water & Sanitation Districts

Grand River Hospital District

Plateau Valley Hospital
District

Central Grand Valley
Sanitation District

Clifton Sanitation District No.
1

Clifton Sanitation District No.
2

Orchard Mesa Sanitation
District

Fruitvale Water & Sanitation
District

Grand Junction West Water
& San

 $2,153,210 

 $45,351,730 

 $99,968,410 

 $6,747,470 

 $61,581,090 

 $40,473,060 

 $50,389,910 

 $16,165,150 

 5.597 

 8.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 2.400 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $12,052 

 $362,814 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $97,135 

 $0 

 $0 

<1.110>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

<$2,390>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.330 

 0.320 

 0.460 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $711 

 $689 

 $990 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

2000

2001

2002

20

19

18

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 5.597 

 8.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 2.400 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $12,052 

 $362,814 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $97,135 

 $0 

 $0 

Total

Total

Total

 $620,310,950 

 $47,504,940 

 $208,770,030 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $3,256,713 

 $374,865 

 $97,135 

<$32,992>

<$2,390>

 $0 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $2,390 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

~

~

~

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $186,277 

 $0 

 $0 

 $3,301 

 $0 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $3,413,299 

 $374,865 

 $97,135 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES
As of January 1, 2006

MESA COUNTY

Water & Sanitation Districts

Cemetery Districts

Water Conservancy Districts

Mesa Water & Sanitation
District

Collbran Cemetery District

Mesa-Molina Cemetery
District

New Elmwood Cemetery
District

Battlement Mesa Water
Cons. District

Bluestone Water
Conservancy District

Collbran Water Conservancy
District

Ute Water Conservancy
District

West Divide Water
Conservancy District

 $1,023,750 

 $22,224,840 

 $23,536,000 

 $88,768,990 

 $9,840,770 

 $14,970,880 

 $18,879,020 

 $936,814,240 

 $3,408,090 

 0.000 

 1.113 

 0.519 

 0.916 

 0.347 

 0.024 

 0.919 

 0.000 

 0.248 

 $0 

 $24,736 

 $12,215 

 $81,312 

 $3,415 

 $359 

 $17,350 

 $0 

 $845 

 0.000 

<0.475>

<0.073>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

<0.149>

 $0 

<$10,557>

<$1,718>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

<$508>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

 2.698 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $2,762 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 1.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $936,814 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 2.698 

 0.638 

 0.446 

 0.916 

 0.347 

 0.024 

 0.919 

 1.000 

 0.099 

 $2,762 

 $14,179 

 $10,497 

 $81,312 

 $3,415 

 $359 

 $17,350 

 $936,814 

 $337 

Total

Total

Total

 $67,578,810 

 $134,529,830 

 $983,913,000 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $118,264 

 $21,969 

 $0 

<$12,275>

<$508>

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $2,762 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

~

~

~

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $936,814 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $2,762 

 $105,989 

 $958,276 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



Public Improvement Districts (County)

Other

Mesa Community Center
Public Impr. Dist.

Mesa Cty. Lower Valley Pub.
Impr. Dist.

S.W. Mesa County Rural
Serv. Pub. Impr.

Clifton Water District

Colorado River Water Cons.
District

Grand Junction Downtown
Dev. Authority

Grand Junction Drainage
District

Horizon Drive B.I.D.

Mesa County Public Library
District

Rimrock Marketplace S.I.D.

Upper Grand Valley Pest
Control District

 $23,536,000 

 $1,752,900 

 $312,750 

 $129,983,510 

 $1,257,954,120 

 $41,742,240 

 $732,258,010 

 $31,136,080 

 $1,257,954,120 

 $9,863,330 

 $109,327,280 

 0.909 

 0.000 

 4.000 

 0.000 

 0.252 

 5.000 

 2.082 

 5.000 

 3.000 

 0.000 

 0.168 

 $21,394 

 $0 

 $1,251 

 $0 

 $317,004 

 $208,711 

 $1,524,561 

 $155,680 

 $3,773,862 

 $0 

 $18,367 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

<0.023>

 0.000 

<0.047>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

<$28,933>

 $0 

<$34,416>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.001 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $1,258 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.909 

 0.000 

 4.000 

 0.000 

 0.230 

 5.000 

 2.035 

 5.000 

 3.000 

 0.000 

 0.168 

 $21,394 

 $0 

 $1,251 

 $0 

 $289,329 

 $208,711 

 $1,490,145 

 $155,680 

 $3,773,862 

 $0 

 $18,367 

Total

Total

 $25,601,650 

 $3,570,218,690 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $22,645 

 $5,998,187 

 $0 

<$63,349>

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

~

~

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $1,258 

XXX

XXX

 $22,645 

 $5,936,095 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES
As of January 1, 2006

MESA COUNTY

Total Local Impv & Svc  $6,087,320,060 XXX

XXX

 $10,678,577 

<$111,514>

XXX

XXX

 $137,559 ^

 $163,818 ~

XXX

XXX  $4,559 

 $1,123,091 XXX  $11,996,090 

Schools

Local Government

Districts

Counties

Cities and Towns

Local Improv. and Service

 $1,257,954,120 

 $1,257,954,120 

 $731,716,840 

 $6,087,320,060 

 $29,920,952 

 $23,945,157 

 $6,130,312 

 $10,678,577 

 $9,848,597 

 $0 

 $75,997 

 $137,559 

 $156,703 

 $90,573 

 $0 

 $1,127,650 

 $47,299,883 

 $24,035,729 

 $5,744,419 

 $11,996,090 

       $7,373,631 

///////

///////

///////

 $0 

 $0 

<$461,890>

<$111,514>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $163,818 

               $0 

///////

///////

///////

Type of Levy Assessed
Valuation

General Operating
Temp Tax Credit

Revenue

Bond Redemption
Contractual

Obligation Revenue

Overrides
Transportation

Revenue

Other*
Revenue

Total
Revenues

SUMMARY OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

 $29,920,952 

 $40,754,045 

 $0 

<$573,403>

 $9,848,597 

 $213,556 

 $0 

 $163,818 

       $7,373,631 

///////

               $0 

///////

 $156,703 

 $1,374,926 

 $47,299,883 

 $41,776,239 

XXX

XXX

Sub-Total School

Sub-Total Local Gov't

Total Valuation and Revenue  $1,257,954,120  $70,674,997 

<$573,403>

 $10,062,152 

 $163,818 

 $7,373,631 

 $0 

 $1,374,926  $89,076,122 

*See detail for specific fund type and name

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



TAX INCREMENT FINANCE FOOTNOTES:

(14232)

(14233)

(14234)

(14235)

(14236)

(14237)

(14238)

(14239)

(14240)

Mesa County School District #51 includes $14,467,790 Assessed Valuation and $555,621 Revenue attributable To Grand Junction Downtown Development Authority.

County Purposes includes $14,467,790 Assessed Valuation and $276,436 Revenue attributable to Grand Junction Downtown Development Authority.

City of Grand Junction includes $14,467,790 Assessed Valuation and $105,499 Revenue attributable to Grand Junction Downtown Development Authority.

Colorado River Water Conservancy District includes $14,467,790 Assessed Valuation and $3,328 Revenue attributable to Grand Junction Downtown Development Authority.

Grand Junction Downtown Development Authority includes $14,467,790 Assessed Valuation and $72,339 Revenue attributable to Grand Junction Downtown Development Authority.

Grand Junction Drainage District includes $14,467,790 Assessed Valuation and $29,442 Revenue attributable to Grand Junction Downtown Development Authority.

Mesa County Library District includes $14,467,790 Assessed Valuation and $43,403 Revenue attributable to Grand Junction Downtown Development Authority.

Total Valuation and Revenue includes $14,467,790 Assessed Valuation and $1,088,022 Revenue attributable to Grand Junction Downtown Development Authority.

Grand River Mosquito Control District includes $1,073,637 Assessed Valuation and $1,954 Revenue attributable to Grand Junction Downtown Development Authority.


